
SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

Open Air Rifle

Surname First Name State Grade Match 1 Percentage Match 2 Percentage Aggregate Place

Master

Viljoen Stefan Qld Master 47 94.00 47 94.00 94.00 1st

Dale Chris Qld Master 45 90.00 42 84.00 87.00 2nd

Viljoen Cobus Qld Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 3rd Shootoff

Krivanek Darius ACT Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 Shootoff

McCarthy Jared Qld Master 39 78.00 40 80.00 79.00

Oliver Craig Qld Master 39 78.00 39 78.00 78.00

Stone Shaylen Qld Master 26 52.00 37 74.00 63.00

White Brendon Qld Master 25 50.00 26 52.00 51.00

AAA Grade

Robinson Doug ACT AAA 37 74.00 36 72.00 73.00 1st

Harvey Warren Qld AAA 31 62.00 37 74.00 68.00 2nd

McConnell Ross Qld AAA 28 56.00 21 42.00 49.00 3rd

AA Grade

Eberhard Mick Qld AA 39 78.00 39 78.00 78.00 1st

Leach Brian Qld AA 34 68.00 33 66.00 67.00 2nd

Dale Heather Qld AA 27 54.00 23 46.00 50.00 3rd

Browning Kath Qld AA 21 42.00 21 42.00 42.00

MacRae Gordon Qld AA 16 32.00 22 44.00 38.00

Browning Ray Qld AA 15 30.00 11 22.00 26.00

Hadziosmoanovic Haris Qld AA 8 16.00 0 0.00 8.00



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

A Grade

Besh Nathan NSW A 19 38.00 29 58.00 48.00 1st Shoot off

Hayward John Qld A 24 48.00 24 48.00 48.00 2nd Shoot off

B Grade

Macdonald Ian Qld B 6 12.00 14 28.00 20.00 1st

O'Neill Michael Qld B 5 10.00 5 10.00 10.00 2nd

Veteran

Krivanek Darius ACT Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 1st

Eberhard Mick Qld AA 39 78.00 39 78.00 78.00 2nd

Leach Brian Qld AA 34 68.00 33 66.00 67.00 3rd

McConnell Ross Qld AAA 28 56.00 21 42.00 49.00

Hayward John Qld A 24 48.00 24 48.00 48.00

Browning Kath Qld AA 21 42.00 21 42.00 42.00

MacRae Gordon Qld AA 16 32.00 22 44.00 38.00

Browning Ray Qld AA 15 30.00 11 22.00 26.00

Macdonald Ian Qld B 6 12.00 14 28.00 20.00



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

International PCP
Surname First Name State Grade Match 1 Percentage Match 2 Percentage Aggregate Place

Master

Viljoen Stefan Qld Master 47 94.00 47 94.00 94.00 1st

Dale Chris Qld Master 45 90.00 42 84.00 87.00 2nd

Viljoen Cobus Qld Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 3rd Shoot off

Krivanek Darius ACT Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 Shoot off

McCarthy Jared Qld Master 39 78.00 40 80.00 79.00

Oliver Craig Qld Master 39 78.00 39 78.00 78.00

Stone Shaylen Qld Master 26 52.00 37 74.00 63.00

AAA Grade

Robinson Doug ACT AAA 37 74.00 36 72.00 73.00 1st

McConnell Ross Qld AAA 28 56.00 21 42.00 49.00 2nd

AA Grade

Dale Heather Qld AA 27 54.00 23 46.00 50.00 1st

A Grade

B Grade

Macdonald Ian Qld B 6 12.00 14 28.00 20.00 1st

Veteran

Krivanek Darius ACT Master 41 82.00 42 84.00 83.00 1st

Macdonald Ian Qld B 6 12.00 14 28.00 20.00 2nd



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

Open Springer
Surname First Name State Grade Match 1 Percentage Place

AAA Grade

Dale Chris Qld AAA 21 42 1st

Leach Brian Qld AAA 17 34 2nd

Oliver Craig Qld AAA 15 30 3rd

AA Grade

Eberhard Mick Qld AA 22 44 1st Shoot off

Harvey Warren Qld AA 22 44 2nd shoot off

Hadziosmanovic Haris Qld AA 18 36 3rd

A Grade

Krivanek Darius Act A 35 70 1st

Dale Heather Qld A 16 32 2nd

Robinson Doug ACT A 9 18 3rd

B Grade

Stone Shaylen Qld B 22 44 1st

Macdonald Ian Qld B 13 26 2nd

Veteran

Krivanek Darius ACT A 35 70 1st

Eberhard Mick Qld A 22 44 2nd

Leach Brian Qld AAA 17 34 3rd

Macdonald Ian Qld B 13 26



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

International Springer
Surname First Name State Grade Match 1 Percentage Place

AAA Grade

Dale Chris Qld AAA 21 42 1st

Oliver Craig Qld AAA 15 30 2nd

A Grade

Krivanek Darius Act A 35 70 1st

Dale Heather Qld A 16 32 2nd

Robinson Doug ACT A 9 18 3rd

B Grade

Stone Shaylen Qld B 20 40 1st

Macdonald Ian Qld B 13 26 2nd

Veteran

Krivanek Darius ACT A 35 70 1st

Macdonald Ian Qld B 13 26 2nd



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

2 Gun Open Air Rifle

Surname First Name State Open Air Springer Aggregate Place

Open

Krivanek Darius ACT 83 35 118.00 1st

Dale Chris ` 87 21 108.00 2nd

Eberhard Mick Qld 78 22 100.00 3rd

Oliver Craig Qld 78 15 93.00

Harvey Warren Qld 68 22 90.00

Leach Brian Qld 67 17 84.00

Stone Shaylen Qld 63 20 83.00

Robinson Doug ACT 73 9 82.00

Dale Heather Qld 50 16 66.00

Macdonald Ian Qld 28 13 41.00

Hadziosmoanovic Haris Qld 8 18 26.00

Veterans

Krivanek Darius ACT 84 35 119.00 1st

Eberhard Mick Qld 78 22 100.00 2nd

Leach Brian Qld 66 17 83.00 3rd

Macdonald Ian Qld 28 13 41.00



SSAA Air Rifle Field Target National Championships

SSAA Tin Can Bay 20th to 22nd September 2024

2 Gun International

Surname First Name State Open Air Springer Aggregate Place

Open
Krivanek Darius ACT 83 35 118.00 1st

Dale Chris Qld 87 21 108.00 2nd

Oliver Craig Qld 78 15 93.00 3rd

Harvey Warren Qld 68 22 90.00

Leach Brian Qld 67 17 84.00

Stone Shaylen Qld 63 20 83.00

Robinson Doug ACT 73 9 82.00

Dale Heather Qld 50 16 66.00

Macdonald Ian Qld 28 13 41.00

Hadziosmoanovic Haris Qld 8 18 26.00

Veterans

Krivanek Darius ACT 83 35 118.00 1st

Eberhard Mick Qld 78 22 100.00 2nd

Leach Brian Qld 66 17 83.00 3rd

Macdonald Ian Qld 28 13 41.00


